
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER # 1 TO CONTRACT 2022-5002 FOR 

$72,445 WITH BLACK AND VEATCH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY FOR SERVICES TO 

MAINTAIN AND COMPLY WITH LEAD AND COPPER RULE REVISIONS 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro is committed to complying with the Lead and Copper Rule 

Revisions by the deadline of October 16, 2024; 

 

WHEREAS, On January 1, 2022, the City entered into a contract with Black and Veatch 

International Company to provide services to help the City navigate the rule revisions, plan for 

compliance by the deadline, and develop a lead and copper program that will be sustainable and 

meet the EPA’s intent of the rule revisions; 

 

WHEREAS, additional engineering services are needed to collect more field dada that will help 

Water Resources develop an initial service line inventory of the City’s water distribution system 

as required by the Lead and Copper compliance rules; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro, a Change 

Order to Contract 2022-5002 for $72,445 with Black and Veatch International Company for 

services to maintain and comply with Lead and Copper Rule Revisions. 


